

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16751-16752/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 and 10/06/2011 in NOM No. 1133/2011 in Appeal No. 223 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

INDIAN AIRPORTS EMPLOYEES' UNION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jane Cox, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Srijana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. He prays for time to file Counter Affidavit. Let him do so within two weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the amount deposited in terms of the impugned order may not be disbursed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)